
AMEND TO ORDINANCE NO. 21-035 RELATED TO THE 2021 BUDGET; MAKING A SUPPLEMENTAL 
APPROPRIATION IN THE GRANT CONTROL FUND 130. 

AMENDMENT SHEET 1 

ORDINANCE NO. 21-035 

Proposed by:  Council Member Low 

Brief Title: Increase amount of supplemental appropriation 

1) Amend Section 2 as follows:

EXPENDITURE: 

Page 2, Line 8, after “salaries” delete “$2,500,000.00” and insert: “$5,000,000.00” 

Page 2, Line 10, after “Total Supplemental Appropriation:” delete “$2,500,000.00” 
and insert: “$5,000,000.00” 

REVENUE: 

Page 2, Line 17, after “ARPA Fed Direct 21.027” delete “$2,500,000.00” and insert: 
“$5,000,000.00” 

Page 2, Line 10, after “Total Revenue:” delete “$2,500,000.00” and insert: “$5,000,000.00” 

Council Disposition: ___________________________  Date: ________________ Failed 6/23/2021
Note: Low moved to approve; the motion 
died due to lack of a second


